

₪

SLP(C)No. 10284 OF 2005
ITEM No.31

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10284/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2005 in FMAT 1471/04
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HEILGERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Asha Nair Basu, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

for M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the very outset we asked the learned counsel for the petitioner as to why the matter should not be allowed to be heard by the Trial Court, on which he insists that an identical matter is pending before this Court and this matter deserves to be heard alongwith that matter. List this matter for hearing on the same day on which SLP(C) No. 10893/2003 comes up for hearing.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master