

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 IN Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s).10284/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2005 in FMAT No. 1471/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HEILGERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Balodia, Adv.

Ms. Asha Nayar Basu, Adv.

Mr. Sudheer Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the parties appear in the Trial Court on September 26, 2005 pursuant to the order of the High Court. Till that date, to protect the interest of the parties by way of interim arrangement only, it is directed that in respect of the area measuring 6030 sq. ft. at premises No. 1, India Exchange Place, Calcutta, which was previously under the occupation of the petitioner, respondent No. 1 will not create any third party interest hereafter. The question of grant or refusal of any interim relief shall be considered by the Trial Court on its own merits and uninfluenced by this order.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of without any adjudication on merits.

(RAJESH DHAM)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER