

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10284/2005

HEILGERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of Court's Order dated 2.9.2005 and office report )

Date: 24/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner/(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Applicant

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, it is clarified that in the order dated

2.9.2005 the words "respondents No. 1 and 2" shall be read in place of the words "respondent No. 1".

The application stands disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master